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1. General Information

'Y Location
Tonkawa () 4220
dev.=1.36
Enid () 15%
Stilwater-NOConly (] 24.7%
Stillwater - OSU (] 12.7%
University Center Ponca City O 3.4%
Online only ]I 0.9%
Other (e.g. high school at which you are concurrently enrolled) [] 1.1%
2 Gender
Femae ) s e
dev.=0.5
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¥ Enrollment Status
Full-time (12 hours or more) ( ) 83.8% s,
dev.=0.49
Part-time (11 hours or fewer) D 12.3%
Concurrent (high school student) D 3.9%
4 Delivery Mode of Classes (Check all that apply)
On site (classroom) ( ] 924% n=537
Distance (ITV) () 11.4%
onlire () 16.2%
% Major
Art () 2.3% n=522
Agricultural Sciences D 5.7%
Biological Sciences (including Pre-Medicine & Pre-Pharmacy) D 7.5%
Business Administration (including MIS and International Business) D 14.4%
Business Management (including Accounting) D 9.2%
Child Development (] 1.7%
Communication (including Mass Communication and Photography) [] 1.1%
Computer Science [] 1.5%
Criminal Justice Administration (] 3.3%
Elementary Education [] 2.5%
Engineering & Industrial Technology (including PTEC and Power Generation) D 10.5%
English (including Creative Writing)]I 0.8%
Enterprise DevelopmentI 0.2%
General Studies D 6.9%
Health, Physical Education, & Recreation (including Athletic Training and Personal Training) D 7.9%
Math & Physical Science (including Astronomy, Chem/Physics, Math, & Pre-Engineering) [] 2.1%
Music (including Music Theatre) [] 1.7%
Nursing - Registered Nurse D 5.7%
Nursing - Pre-Baccalaureate [] 2.5%
Social Science (including Behavioral Science) D 12.5%
2. Advisement
> The communication | received from the school Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=537
about the overall enrollment process was clear. . 553 av.=3.98
- 26% dev.=0.98
) i i, i —
1 2 3 4 5
23 | had chosen a degree program (major) before beginning classwork.
n=535

Yes | ) 80.9%

No( ] 19.1%
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4 If undecided on a major, an advisor worked with Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=500
me to identify an academic degree program . vy
(major) that met my goals. 32% 34% 255 dev.=1.02

PR N
1 2 3 4 5

*®  An academic advisor was available to help me Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=535.
with questions about my course of study (courses . - vy
for my major). 6% dev.=0.94

. 3% 1% 10% - -I
1 2 3 4 5

>¥ | was placed at the appropriate course level that Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree NS

matched my academic level. sz o
= - K1k dev.=0.8
2% 3% 4% -I
0
1 2 3 4 5
3. Financial
Y Prior to enroliment, clear information was made Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=534
H : av.=3.93
available on how much my education would cost " si% i
(e.g. website cost calculator). - 2% dev.=1
o Lot —_— -I
1 2 3 4 5

%% Prior to enroliment, a school financial aid officer Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree A
provided financial aid counseling to help me . :jnd=it1 ”
understand the responsibilities of borrowing . o G o Sbeas
money to finance my education. ey ] ] -I |

o
1 2 3 4 5
%9 | completed a federal financial aid application (FAFSA).
Before Enroliment ( ) 59.6% ey
dev.=1.22
After enrollment but before the first day of class C] 10.1%
After classes started C] 10.5%
Not applicable - | did not apply for financial aid :] 19.9%
4. Course/Degree
Y| am satisfied with the progress | am making Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=5%6
toward completing my degree. s3 v
= - 35% dev.=0.88
3% 3% 5% -I
0
1 2 3 4 5
*¥ Course content is appropriately challenging for my Strongly Dissgres Strongly Agree A
program of study (degree). s, o
= - % dev.=0.91
o Lot R - -I
1 2 3 4 5
9 Courses required to complete my degree are Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=535
. av.=3.99
available when | need to take them. s a4
> - 275, dev.=0.92
0 == =t % -I
1 2 3 4 5
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5. Instructor

5.1)

Faculty provide helpful instruction. Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree 233418
56% md=4-
> 3% dev.=0.79
) e, 2R, —
1 2 3 4 5
*9 Faculty are available through office hours and/or Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree e
email. 533, av=4.
> ] dev.=0.79
2% 2% 4%
0
1 2 3 4 5
5.5) . . 100 _
Faculty are knowledgeable about their subject Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=535.
areas. 52% i=4
=0 = fov=0.76
2% 1% 3%
0
1 2 3 4 5
6. Academic Support
Y I have been able to access additional help with Strongly Disagres Strongly Agree n=534,
classes when needed, either from my instructor or “ s md=4
tutoring services, on-site or online. 3% dev.=0.78
e =y
1 2 3 4 5
*? | have access to the electronic databases (e.g. Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=53
Gale, Ebsco) and other library tools | need to " s5% md=4
complete research assignments and coursework. ES dev.=0.79
= L ==
PR S | T
1 2 3 4 5
9 | am able to access computer labs/writing labs Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree s
when needed for research and homework 5% e md=4
assignments. * dev.=0.76
2% 2% 5%
0
. . . . 1 2 3 4 5
~I'am able to navigate the NOC website to find information needed for: -~~~ ...
6.7) 100 _
Enroliment Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree 2;_53(_124
= = ] ?;?0.81
. 2% 2% 5%
1 2 3 4 5
6.8) f : : 100 _
Financial Aid Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree 2\72::’1406
- 46% md=4
34% dev.=0.9
15%
2% 3%
PR T T
1 2 3 4 5
6.9) . 100 _
Scholarshlps Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree 2\_,53369
50 43% md=4
28% dev.=1.01
16%
4% 5%
§ e
1 2 3 4 5
6.10) R:II; 100 _
Bllllng Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree 2;_53504
0 50% md=4
319 dev.=0.89
25 2% 13%
[ — — _
1 2 3 4 5
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612 | am able to access IT help as needed for
coursework and online services.

100
Strongly Disagree

[ —

46%

20%

Strongly Agree

n=536
av.=3.89
md=4
dev.=0.95

19 When used, technology in the classroom is
effective for learning.

Strongly Disagree

[ —

50%

38%

Strongly Agree

n=536
av.=4.21
md=4
dev.=0.79

7. Non-academic Support

™ Classrooms and general facilities are safe.

Strongly Disagree

42%

52%

Strongly Agree

n=517
av.=4.41
md=5
dev.=0.78
ab.=19

3 Classrooms and general facilities are clean and

conducive to learning.

Strongly Disagree

Strongly Agree

79 When | have non-academic questions (issues

outside of the classroom), | can reach someone
who can help me in a timely manner.

Employees are courteous and helpful in assisting with procedures in

Strongly Disagree

58%

23%

Strongly Agree

™ Enrollment

Strongly Disagree

Strongly Agree

7.8)

Billing/Payment

Strongly Disagree

48%

38%

Strongly Agree

™) Financial Aid

Strongly Disagree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Disagree

45%

35%

Strongly Agree

Strongly Disagree

43%
20%

32%

Strongly Agree
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712 Academic Advising

Strongly Disagree

51%

7%

Strongly Agree

n=504
av.=4.2
md=4
dev.=0.79
ab.=31

Strongly Disagree

—
2 3
16%
2%
——
2 3

35%

Strongly Agree

Strongly Disagree

50%

Strongly Agree

719 Clubs and organizations offer positive experiences
to enhance campus culture.

Strongly Disagree

32%

Strongly Agree

718 Special events and student activities offer positive
experiences to enhance campus culture.

Strongly Disagree

2 3
13%
4%
—
2 3
11%
2%
—
2 3

51%

36%

Strongly Agree

72 Qverall, | am satisfied with my experience at
NOC.

Strongly Disagree

2%

35%

Strongly Agree
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